IMB

AUTO SelUdINeE MmAcHINE

W R (FF)

Automatic Denim Pocket Setter

(MB1001C—1MB-BAS311HN-5XT)

FHFH

PartsManual

EMNEAIENEARAR

CHANGZHOU WISDOM & VALLEY ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD

EFERAXR&ZENESIEEATHFMH
Please read the operation manual of the touch

screen interface before using the device

B EAEHFREEETERNOMSRE BRAISE/ Version

Please keep this operation manual of touch screen 20221108

interface in convenient place for referen



IMB B A HLH

Sk
14 IMB-BAS3TIIHN-SXT (RUETAT T oottt ettt sttt et na st s st sanensanens 1
110 IMBBASSTTHN=EXT ...t s e e s es s sa e s en s ees s ssaneans 3
(2N L £ = OO 5
R A e £ R G s O OO OO 7
(O TR 1 R 7 i O TR 9
20 BITH HLZEEIZL (T oottt e e en s 11
30 STTH BT T B HEZEZL (1T oot 13
y N e 2 E R G S = OO 15
I Y L R i OO OO 18
O B (AT TE) oottt ettt e e s et ee s e e s e eer e 20
AN E R S = OO 23
By FUETEIIEAL (AT TE) ettt e s sa e e eneen s 25
Qv FEFTIIIZE B oottt ettt e e n e seaees 27
G=T 0 T T A TEB I3 oot e s e en s 29
I3 OO 32
980 HLTETE T oottt ettt ettt e e 33
DAy TR ERZE B oottt ettt 34
G50 TE T AT oottt ettt ettt en e 36
Dm0 FAZRZH ..ottt 37
(OISO PO 39



IMB & 75 HLHL

1. IMB-BAS311HN-5XT (W$tAHF)




IMB B A HLH

1. IMB-BAS311HN-5XT (W4&tAEFE)

FS/No. E & /Parts No. Z#r/Description ¥WE/Qty
1 IMB-BAS311HN-5XT 1
2 X EfEEh4A 1
3 Y mfERE (BF) 1
4 XY BE&5HAE (WEEF) 1
5 060202000055 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ EFESL4HE]T M5X10 3
6 060202000063 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ fEAFESLIZE] M5X 25 1
7 060202000075 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ f EAFESLIZE] M6 X 12 3
8 060202000079 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ EFESLHRE]T M6X 20 2
9 060402000004 GB / 1931987 #rAE BYsE 4 BB (REL) 6 X 1. 6 1
10 060401000081 GB / T97. 1-2002 FHE ALK 6X1. 6 1




IMB & 75 HLHL

1-1. IMB-BAS311HN-5XT




IMB B A HLH

1-1. IMB-BAS311HN-5XT

FS/No. E & /Parts No. Z#r/Description ¥WE/Qty
1 02100130100100 | #L3k X @R s R R 1
2 02100130100200 | #L3k Y @R S RER 1
3 02100130100300 | #l3k A $44R 1
4 02100130100400 HLSL B $5i 2
5 02100330101600 | #l3L A 5 344R 1
6 050100304105 BAS311HN-5XT 1
7 050100110048 HriBsa AR 2
8 060202000053 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ fEIAFESLIZET M4 X8 4
9 060203000081 GB / T70. 3-2000 A7~ FILLIZET M3 X 10 2
10 060203000055 GB / T70. 3-2000 A7 F3MLI2%T M4 X 10 12




IMB & 75 HLHL

1-2, X [Ef&zh4A




IMB 43 4L,

1_2\ X rﬂf’fﬁhgﬂ

FS/No.

B & /Parts No.

& #r/Description

#=/0ty

1 02100330100300 | X [@[E$% 2
2 02100330100400 | X [@[E] 5% FE 1
3 02100330100500 | X [m4 El w40 4 1
4 02100330100600 X [@EFhi5% 1
5 02100330100700 | X [MBhik4E 1
6 02100330100800 E A G R R 1
7 02100330100900 A 3R 2 15 R 1
8 02100330101000 X LR IR 1
9 02100330101100 | X [a A& [E 144 1
10 050200603095 EIl&E £ 775-5M-30 1
11 050201503186 INBITREM A -626771 1
12 050201503185 BRI B & T LEEF-6000ZZ NR 2
13 050201503184 BB R Ek G 7y LEIR-6900ZZ NR 3
14 060503000003 GB 894. 1-86 ZhA M 4R A B 10 1
15 050100110048 326HX [E1EH 1
16 060202000039 GB / T70. 1-2000 7 F EFESLEZET M4 X 10 6
17 060202000158 GB / T70. 1-2000 K7~ A A SLUZET M4 X 12 2
18 060202000063 GB / T70. 1-2000 K7~ A I #ESLUZET M5 X 25 1
19 060204000049 GB / T77-2000 A7~ FF i X EIZET M6 X 8 5
20 060204000021 GB / T80-2000 A 75 £ M i & FESRET M6 X5 2
21 060204000022 GB / T80-2000 A7~ F M X FEHZET M6 X 6 5
22 060301000016 GB / T6172. 1-2000 7 FE4ZHF A £ &N B 2% M5 1




IMB & 75 HLHL

1-3. Y [EfEEhA (AF)




IMB B A HLH

1-3. Y [EfEEhA (AF)

FS/No. E & /Parts No. Z#r/Description ¥WE/Qty
1 02100330100800 FE 1 e i T JEE 1
2 02100330100900 FE L 517 7 12 e 1
3 02100330101300 Y [a)ikr 554 1
4 02100330101400 | X )4 BhiB LR RE 1
5 02100330101500 Y [@EFhih% 1
6 02100330101700 Y EIERHLR IR 1
7 02100330201200 | X [a)4# B S 3 ER 1
8 050201503186 INBITREM A -626771 1
9 050201404132 ML12C2R355H (1K0) 1
10 050100110048 326HX [a]EE A 1
11 060202000022 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ EFESL42E]T M3 X 10 22
12 060202000039 GB / T70. 1-2000 7~ EFESLEEET M4 X 10 6
13 060202000158 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ A R AESKUZET M4 X 12 2
14 060202000077 GB / T70. 1-2000 7~ A EIFESLIZET M6 X 16 1
15 060204000021 GB / T80-2000 A 75 £ M & FESRE] M6 X5 2
16 060402000004 GB / 193-1987 #trAE RS 4 B (RHED) 6X 1. 6 1
17 060401000006 GB / T95-2002 S C 4% 3X0. 5 8
18 060401000081 GB / T97. 1-2002 FHE ALK 6X1. 6 1




IMB & 75 HLHL

1-4, XY AFHE (NEHEF)




IMB B A HLH

1-4, XY AFHE (NEHEF)

FS/No. B £ /Parts No. & HR/Description #HE/Qty
1 02100130100500 BT IBE 7R R 1
2 02100130100700 Y E# R 1
3 02100330100100 X [5] i BB 2
4 02100330100200 X B EER 1
5 02100330101800 X EEZwEER 1
6 02100330101900 X [E34HR 2
7 050201404130 ML12C2R415H (1KO) 2
8 050201404131 ML9C2R190H (1KO) 2
9 060202000033 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ F EIFESLIZET M3 X5 8
10 060202000035 GB / T70. 1-2000 75 [ElFELERET M3 X 6 16
11 060202000037 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ FEIAFESLIZET M3 X8 26
12 060202000022 GB / T70. 1-2000 7~ A EFESL4EET M3 X 10 28
13 060202000039 GB / T70. 1-2000 7~ A EFESLEEET M4 X 10 4
14 060202000055 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ F [E#ESL4HET M5X10 2
15 060203000037 GB / T70. 2-2000 A7< A [RISLERET M4 X 10 6
16 060204000106 GB / T77-2000 75 A im X EIEFT M4 X 16 2
17 060402000002 GB / T93-1987 #rAE RIS 4 HR B (3FL) 4 X 1.1 6
18 060402000003 GB / T93-1987 ¥ fE Blse {4 #L [ (3EHC) 5 X 1. 3 2
19 060401000014 GB / T95-2002 - #1[E C £ 4X0.8 6
20 060401000017 GB / T95-2002 SF#2[E C 2% 5X 1 2

10




IMB & 75 HLHL

311H HLR&HREA (FF)




IMB B A HLH

2. 311H HIZR&EHRE (FF)

F=/No. | E|l&/Parts No. Z#7/Description ¥E/0ty
1 02100130200100 | 311H#LZE (HFF) 1
2 02100130200200 | 311H &4k (HF) 1
3 050200501003 B EEE R M16 X80 X ¢ 80 4
4 050200504005 B 50133-503-76 4
5 060102000004 GB / T14-1988 K[|k 75 FiZ 44 M8 X 88 7
6 060402000005 GB / T93-1987 #rfE BY 38 M BR[| (3SHL) 8X 2. 1 7
7 060401000033 GB / T95-2002 SFH[E C % 8X 1. 6 7
8 060301000011 GB / T41-20001 RIS AURR C £ M8 7
9 060301000041 GB/T 6172.1-2000 7<fa E48 R A ZRF1 B M6 12

12



IMB & 75 HLHL

3. 311H ST L EHELAE (FF)

2

RN\
A // [T

AN A A A

Ay
Te o o ° fo__°

—

———<\\ \

Y

¥

AN
o \

13



IMB B A HLH

3. 311H ST L EHELAE (FF)

FS/No. &2 /Parts No. & #r/Description #HE/Qty
1 02100130400100 SMHAERAHEE (BF) 1
2 02100130400200 SMHIERAHEE (BF) 1
3 02100130400300 SMHAERKERE (BF) 1
4 02100130400400 BMMHAESRRER 1 (AF) 1
5 02100130400500 311H#EZRFER 2 1
6 02100130400600 311H #EZRFE R 3 1
7 02100130400700 BMMHAESRRER 4 (AF) 1
8 02100130400800 Z2ER (BF) 1
9 02100130400900 & LR 1
10 02100130401000 O% X @mPRAL 1
11 02100130401100 ARERUSHE 1
12 02100130401200 ZEERREIR (BF) 1
13 02100130401300 THEFEEER 6
14 02100130401400 TEFEEER2 4
15 02100130401500 EdfEZEE GRTED 2
16 02100130401600 FREME 1
17 02100130401700 31H st KER (BF) 1
18 02100130401800 WEHEZRBMR L (AF) 1
19 02100130401900 WEHEZRBMR (BF) 1
20 02100130402000 WEHESR AN L 1
21 02100130402100 WEHESR AEEN R 1
22 060202000037 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ fEIFESLIZET M3 X8 4
23 060202000053 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ fEIFESLIZET M4 X8 12
24 060202000039 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ EFESLIHET M4 X 10 4
25 060202000043 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ FEIFESLIZET M4 X 16 2
26 060202000044 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ EFESLIHET M4 X 20 1
27 060202000073 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ fEIFESLIZET M5 X8 2
28 060202000056 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ f EAFESLIZET M5X 12 6
29 060202000059 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ fEIFESLIZET M5 X 16 2
30 060202000062 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ EFESL4HET M5X 20 4
31 060202000077 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ F EIFESLIZET M6 X 16 4
32 060203000037 GB / T70. 2-2000 A7~ F[REISLIHET M4X10 4
33 060203000056 GB / T70. 3-2000 AI7<FILIZET M4 X 12 10
34 060301000044 GB / T6170-20001 BU7< 4R £} A £ F0 B & M4 1
35 060402000001 GB / T93-1987 #rAE Bz |4 ] (3K Fc) 3X0. 8 4
36 060402000002 GB / 193-1987 #rAE BYsd |4 A (3K FL) 4 X 1. 1 20
37 060402000003 GB / T93-1987 #rAE BYs |4 ] (K FL) 5X 1.3 4
38 060402000004 GB / 193-1987 #rAE RS 4 B (RHEL) 6X 1. 6 4
39 060401000006 GB / T95-2002 SF-# [ C 4% 3X0. 5 4
40 060401000014 GB / T195-2002 F-# [ C £k 4X0.8 18
41 060401000017 GB / T95-2002 SF# [ C 4% 5 X1 4
42 060401000025 GB / 195-2002 FHE C LK 6 X1. 6 4

14



IMB & 75 HLHL

4. OK x@ABzAE (F)

24

33

40

12

10

23 34 38

]

15

45

=

3]

15



IMB B A HLH

4. AKX @EBEPHE (FF)

F5S/No. B2 /Parts No. | &#R/Description ¥E/0ty
1 02100130500100 | X @ EhE L EhEH 1
2 02100130500200 | X [E)EFh4E L LR 1 1
3 02100130500300 | X BEFHILRER 2 (HF) 1
4 02100130500400 | X [ Eh4E R EEHR 3 1
5 02100130500500 | X [EI[E] £ 5 TR 1
6 02100130500600 | [E]HHE4R 1
7 02100130500700 | X AR mBEN 252 (BF) 1
8 02100130500800 | X [a]fF1EIR 1
9 02100130500900 | 14-5M—15-AF 2
10 02100130501000 | X [a)A S ELEIER 1
11 02100130501100 | X EISEI R 24T 1 1
12 02100130501200 | X [A]SEI R 24K 2 1
13 02100130501300 | X [mEHR R ER 2
14 02100130501400 | X [E1/EHR 2
15 02100130501500 | X [a] 04X H#E4R 1
16 02100130501600 | MENEEPRIL 22 E 1k 1
17 02100130501700 | X [E] MEH4E IR SR & 254 1
18 02100130501800 | X [a] MBI%E IEEL IR 1 1
19 02100130501900 | X [A] M Eh%E =L 3R 2 2
20 02100130502000 | X [a) M\ Eh%E L 254 1
21 02100130502100 | %% Y [EFR{L 2
22 02100130502200 | Y [@PR{LIZEIEIR 1
23 X [EEBRARER 1 1
24 X [EESRATEE 2 1
25 050201503105 RIAEKEH A 60622 3
26 050201503176 TRIDEKGH A 619 / 8-2Z 1
27 050200604020 JBYEX%H 38 CPJC30-WH-8-8 1
28 050200603111 5w 935-5M-15 1
29 050201404174 | E%/E%N MGN12H2R718 1
30 060504000006 | GB / T896-86 FF 44 6 2
31 050200801057 #i# B HEM-24D5009-19-A 1
32 050200103006 | EE-SX671-WR/1m 1
33 050201115104 | MGPM12-20Z 2
34 060202000037 | GB / T70. 1-2000 A75fAEFELIR4T M3 X 8 8
35 060202000023 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ A EIFESLIRET M3 X 12 2
36 060202000053 GB / T70. 1-2000 75 EFESLIZET M4 X 8 2
37 060202000039 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A EFESLIEET M4 X 10 2
38 060202000158 GB / T70. 1-2000 75 A EFESLARET M4 X 12 4
39 060202000043 GB / T70. 1-2000 75 EIFESLIZET M4 X 16 6
40 060202000045 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A [EFESLARET M4 X 25 8

16



IMB B A HLH

F5S/No. B2 /Parts No. | &#R/Description ¥E/0ty
41 060202000056 | GB / T70. 1-2000 AI7< A EFELIZET M5X 12 1
42 060202000062 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A [EFESLEZET M5 X 20 4
43 060202000065 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A [EFESLEET M5 X 35 2
44 060202000086 | GB / T70. 1-2000 AI7< A EFELIRET M6 X 55 1
45 060203000042 GB / T70. 2-2000 75 A [REISLIZET M4 X 8 2
46 060203000037 | GB / T70. 2-2000 A75fAFEESLIRET MAX 10 16
47 060203000082 GB / T70. 3-2000 A7~ A LEZE]T M3 X8 2
48 060204000045 | GB / T77-2000 75 it X EABET M5 X 8 4
49 060402000002 GB / T93-1987 AR M T (RHEL) 4X 1.1 22
50 060402000003 GB / T93-1987 #rAE B M T[] (3AL) 5X 1. 3 2
51 060401000014 | GB / T95-2002 [ C 4% 4X0. 8 22
52 060401000017 | GB / T95-2002 E[E C 2% 5X 1 2

17



IMB & 75 HLHL

5. WETEME (FF)

14

16

12

13

35

3

18

29

18



IMB B A HLH

5. WEtEME (BF)

F5S/No. &= /Parts No. Z#7/Description ¥E/0ty
1 02100130700100 Wt E B FAAT 2
2 02100130600100 [E B &= 5 e 1
3 02100130600200 SERA LT RE 1
4 02100130600300 SERALZRE 1
5 02100130600400 AT 1
6 02100130600600 [EBV - E B3R 1
7 02100130600700 SELEEMH 2
8 02100130600800 JEBIAR 1
9 02100130600900 RAEIR 1
10 02100110100400 SEIPRAIHR 2
11 02100110100500 [ER S EI %% 4 2
12 02100110100700 RFAITEE T 2
13 02100110100800 TSR 2
14 02100110100900 PR REEE S 2
15 02100110101000 BRIk 2
16 02100110101100 N REEE] 2
17 02100110101200 R 2
18 02100211600300 INE BN R SR EEM 2
19 02100211600400 o 2
20 02100211600500 TRIRIRAR T EH 2
21 050201409007 % SF-11015 2
22 050201115273 S CJ2D16-15 2
23 060503000006 GB/T 894-2017 A M4 A B 6 4
24 060504000004 GB / T896-86 FF 114 4 2
25 060202000051 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A EFESLIRET M4 X 6 4
26 060202000158 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A [EFESLIZET M4 X 12 2
27 060202000059 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI7< A EFELIRET M5X 16 4
28 060202000063 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A [EFESLIRET M5X 25 4
29 060202000074 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7 A EFESLERET M6 X 10 2
30 060203000055 GB / T70. 3-2000 FI7< A SKARET MAX 10 4
31 060204000011 GB / T80-2000 A7~ F Wi X FEREET M4 X 6 1
32 060204000017 GB / T80-2000 A7~ F Wi X FEHEET M5 X 6 4
33 060204000023 GB / T80-2000 A7~ FA Ui 2% FE AR £T M6x8 4
34 060204000044 GB / T77-2000 A7~ 3 i X EMZET M5 X5 3
35 060204000026 GB / T77-2000 A7< A F i 2% E R FT M5X 20 2
36 060301000008 GB / T41-20001 BY7XAEHEEF C 2% M5 2
37 060402000003 GB / T93-1987 #r E BY 38 M4 B B8 (3HC) 5X 1. 3 4
38 060401000017 GB / T95-2002 S C 2% 5X 1 4

19



IMB B4 HLH

6. WO (HF)

13

[ )4

'k

X

AN\ \ \\°

ANV

NS

Hﬁﬂ//“/h&
_ AN
- @ =) =

20



IMB B A HLH

6. YRl (FAF)

F=/No. | BlS/Parts No. Z#7/Description ¥E/0ty
1 02100130800100 Hi&ESER 2
2 02100130800200 HIESERER 1 1
3 02100130800300 FIESERER 2 1
4 02100130800400 HIESERER 3 1
5 02100130800500 FRESER RS A 2
6 02100130800600 Wl A B AR 1
7 02100130800700 FPESELR RN 1
8 02100130800800 s (BAF) 1
9 02100130800900 S [E) 4 7 &2 5% B 2
10 02100130801000 Wl & EER 2
11 02100130801100 WRERIR (AF) 1
12 02100130801200 FHAR R IR 1
13 02100130801300 Bl A b S E 4 2
14 02100130801400 BSMARRHE 2
15 02100130801500 =Y Ay 2
16 02100130801600 ERMR & R 1
17 02100130801700 R RE 2
18 02100130801800 FIES AR RARIE 1
19 02600610401600 R s 2
20 050201405014 B 25 7% LMHSUU 4
21 060203000163 A7 RAEITIRZZB6 X 16 X M5 2
22 050201203039 GB / T119-2000 [E#E54 A B! 8 X 70 1
23 050201412003 S a4 BE SHF8 2
24 el eE Iz SR 1
25 050200103009 BRSNS R E3ZG-D62 1
26 050201115447 MIC25x250SU 1
27 060202000035 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A EFESLIEET M3X 6 6
28 060202000023 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A [EFESLERET M3 X 12 4
29 060202000026 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI7< A EIFELERET M3X 16 2
30 060202000051 GB / T70. 1-2000 7~ A [EIHESLERET M4 X 6 2
31 060202000053 GB / T70. 1-2000 7~ A EIFESLIRET M4 X 8 4
32 060202000039 GB / T70. 1-2000 7~ A [EIFESLIRET M4 X 10 2
33 060202000055 GB / T70. 1-2000 7~ A [EFESLIRET M5X 10 9
34 060202000056 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ A [EIFESLIRET M5X 12 10
35 060203000042 GB / T70. 2-2000 A7~ F[RISLIZET M4 X 8 14
36 060201000017 GB / T819. 1-2000 +=F#& T SL4ZET M4 X 8 4
37 060201000015 GB / T819. 1-2000 +FH&ESLIZET M4 X 10 4
38 060204000018 GB / T80-2000 A7~ fA [M1uf 4% FEARET M5 X 8 1
39 060402000001 GB / T93-1987 #fE BY 38 4 # [ (3SHC) 3X0. 8 2
40 060402000002 GB / T93-1987 #r/fE BY38 M BR[| (3HL) 4 X 1.1 16

21



IMB B A HLH

FS/No. | ElS/Parts No. Z#r/Description ¥WE/Qty
41 060402000003 GB / T93-1987 #r/E BY38 4 B[ (3HC) 5% 1.3 25
42 060401000006 GB / T95-2002 F-H[E C 2% 3X0. 5 2
43 060401000014 GB / T95-2002 -3 C 2% 4 X0. 8 18
44 060401000017 GB / T95-2002 [ C 2% 5X 1 19
41 060402000003 GB / T93-1987 #rE BY 38 4 BB (3HC) 5X 1. 3 25
42 060401000006 GB / T95-2002 FH[E C 2% 3X0. 5 2
43 060401000014 GB / T95-2002 -3 C 2% 4 X0. 8 18
44 060401000017 GB / T95-2002 [ C 2% 5X 1 19

22



IMB & 75 HLHL

7. F¥Rl4A (FF)

23



IMB B A HLH

7. F¥Rl4AB (BF)

F=/No. | BlS/Parts No. Z#7/Description ¥E/0ty
1 02100130900100 FIRSEREREP 1
2 02100130900300 AR 1
3 02100130900500 SERER !
4 02100130900600 iR R RS 1
5 02100130900700 RS 1
6 02100130900800 SHRIPE 1
7 050201405014 B 25 7% LMHSUU 1
8 050201115520 CG1BN20-150FZ 1
9 060202000035 GB / T70. 1-2000 7~ A [EIHESLBRET M3 X 6 1
10 060202000037 GB / T70. 1-2000 7~ A [EIFESLIRET M3 X 8 2
11 060202000026 GB / T70. 1-2000 7~ A EIFESLIRET M3 X 16 2
12 060202000158 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A [EFESLEEET M4 X 12 5
13 060202000043 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI7< A EFELIRET M4 X 16 5
14 060402000001 GB / T93-1987 #E BY 38 4 # [ (3<HC) 3X0. 8 2
15 060402000002 GB / T93-1987 #rfE BY3e M BR[| (3HL) 4 X 1.1 10
16 060401000006 GB / T95-2002 FH[E C 2% 3X0. 5 2
17 060401000014 GB / T95-2002 -3 C 2% 4X0. 8 10

24



IMB & 75 HLHL

8. WMEtEHE (BF)

25



IMB B A HLH

8. WMEtEHE (BF)

F5S/No. B2 /Parts No. 2 F#R/Description #=/Qty
1 02100131000100 HIRFARRE TS 1
2 02100131000200 BERRER 1
3 02100131000300 MEHRAR & =R 1
4 02100131000400 EREZSR 1
5 02100131000500 ARE (A3 1
6 02100131000800 et BB REA IR 22 AR 1
7 02100131000900 HIZERE 4
8 050100110040 Hrib s T e 1
9 050100110040 Hfr i e 5 1
10 050201104029 $S5Y3-20-04 1
11 050201103009 SY5320-5M0ZD-01 1
12 050201122005 3 IS RLE R AW20-02BG-A 1
13 050500405001 BB 2 FF 5% LW28-20 1
14 060202000035 GB / T70. 1-2000 75 EIFESLIEET M3X 6 2
15 060202000037 GB / T70. 1-2000 75 EFESLIZET M3 X 8 4
16 060202000045 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A EFESLARET M4 X 25 4
17 060202000073 GB / T70. 1-2000 75 A EFESLIZET M5 X 8 2
18 060402000001 GB / T93-1987 #rAE B M T[] (3AC) 3X 0. 8 4
19 060402000003 GB / T93-1987 #rAE B M T[] (3AL) 5X 1. 3 2
20 060401000006 GB / T95-2002 [ € 2% 3X0. 5 4
21 060401000017 GB / T95-2002 L[ C 4% 5X 1 2

26



IMB & 75 HLHL

9. WEHI&E

27



IMB B A HLH

9. WEHI&E

F5S/No. B2 /Parts No. 2 F#R/Description #=/Qty
1 02100010100000 IR E AR5 1
2 02100010700000 RIS 1
3 02100010800000 WIS 1
4 02100010900000 RREE 1
5 02100010200000 [ERIERSY 1
6 02100011000000 2%4H 1
7 02100010401800 PRL% AT 1
8 060202000158 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ A EIFESLIRET M4 X 12 2
9 060402000002 GB / T93-1987 A RIE M T (RED) 4X 1.1 2
10 060401000014 GB / T95-2002 L3 C 4% 4 X0. 8 2

28



IMB B A HLH

9-1. MEHVHREFTBH

29



IMB B A HLH

9-1. MEHVHREFTBH

F=/No. | BlS/Parts No. Z#7/Description ¥E/0ty
1 02100260901400 e 2 R 1
2 02100260901500 Je L Tritk 2
3 02100260901700 =% 1
4 02100010100100 M kR 5RIR 1
5 02100010100300 HiR 1
6 02100010100400 ELfe 1
7 02100010100500 i 1
8 02100010100600 AiEF 1
9 02100010100700 B 1
10 02100010100800 BREER 2
11 02100010100900 b= 752 1
12 02100010101000 ST RS 1
13 02100010101100 +E 2
14 02100010101200 BB 2
15 02100010101300 $HTHasE 4
16 02100010101400 & ARFESLE IR 1
17 02100010101700 HIFLEE 2
18 02100010101800 HFTE 2
19 02100010101900 TR RE 1
20 02100010102200 AL E E R 1
21 02100010102100 FibEe 1
22 02100010102300 TE 1
23 02100010102400 EAT 1
24 02100010102500 HAE 1
25 02100010102600 RERE 1
26 02100010102700 HE 1
27 02100010103000 EMAT 1
28 02100010103100 JEEL RS EE B 2
29 050100237001 T 2
30 050100224001 MERME4AEZE2.554 4
31 050201503059 HEINER §H A HK283516 1
32 050201404039 MGN9C1R55 2
33 050200801062 HEM-24D2401-12ED 1
34 050201115032 CJ1B4-55U4 3
35 060202000037 GB / T70. 1-2000 7~ A EIFESLIRET M3 X 8 10
36 060202000023 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A [EFESLERET M3 X 12 4
37 060202000053 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI7< A EIFELERET M4 X 8 8
38 060202000039 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ A EFESLERET M4 X 10 2
39 060202000158 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ [EFESLERET M4 X 12 12
40 060202000056 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A [EFESLIRET M5X 12 2

30



IMB B A HLH

F=/No. | BlS/Parts No. Z#7/Description ¥E/0ty
41 060202000059 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A EIFELIRET M5X 16 6
42 060202000071 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ A E4ESLERET M5 X 60 3
43 060202000079 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ A E4#ESLERET M6 X 20 2
44 060203000082 GB / T70. 3-2000 AI7S A LIRET M3 X8 1
45 060201000096 GB / T819. 1-2000 +F & T SLIRE] M3 X5 8
46 060204000074 GB / T80-2000 A7 A Mufm % FE 42T M6X 10 2
47 060402000001 GB / T93-1987 #r fE BY38 4 £ [ (3HC) 3X0. 8 4
48 060402000003 GB / T93-1987 #r /E BY3E M B[ (3REC) 5 X 1. 3 4
49 060402000004 GB / T93-1987 #r i BY3 M B[] (3RHAL) 6X 1. 6 2
50 060401000006 GB / T95-2002 [ C 2% 3X0. 5 4
51 060401000017 GB / T95-2002 & C 2% 5X 1 4
52 060401000025 GB / T95-2002 S C 2K 6X 1. 6 2

31



IMB B A HLH

9_2 \ %f*ﬁ%l‘ﬁ

9_2 \ %f*ﬁ%l‘ﬁ
F5S/No. B2 /Parts No. 2 FR/Description #=/Qty
1 02100010700200 311H/326H/342H $t#R 1
2 02100010700500 BI4kiEHF 311H/326H 1
02100010700700 311H311H/326G/326H/342/G T4 1

32



IMB B A HLH

9_3\ *}L%gﬂﬁ

9_3\ *}L%gﬂﬁ

F5S/No. B2 /Parts No. 2 F#R/Description #WE=/Qty
1 02100010800300 TE#Ek 1
2 02100010800400 ELLEH 1
3 02100010800500 BERRINKE 1

33



IMB & 75 HLHL

9_4\ l‘ggﬁgﬁ




IMB B A HLH

9_4\ ’EJ_@E%@E

F5S/No. B2 /Parts No. 2 F#R/Description #=/Qty
1 02100260900400 SELRE 2
2 02100260900500 SELRTEREM 2
3 02100260900600 %t 2
4 02100260900700 PRAZ IR 2
5 02100260900800 S 2
6 02100260900900 ERK 2
7 02100260901000 VERTE= 3
8 02100260901100 VERSE 1
9 02100260901300 IR 2
10 02100010900400 FEHC 1
11 050201115158 RS 2
12 060202000033 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A [EFESLIEET M3 X5 4
13 060202000158 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A EFESLARET M4 X 12 10
14 060202000062 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A [EFESLAZET M5 X 20 2
15 060201000068 GB / T818-2000 +F#&# SK1ZET M2. 5X5 8
16 060402000001 GB / T93-1987 trE B M B [E] (RF) 3X 1. 6 4
17 060402000002 GB / T93-1987 R BY3 M ER ] (SSAL) 4 X 1. 1 10
18 060402000003 GB / T93-1987 #rAE B M T[] (3RAL) 5 X 1. 3 2
19 060401000014 GB / T95-2002 -3 C 2% 4X0. 8 10
20 060401000017 GB / T95-2002 [ C 2% 5X 1 2

35



IMB B A HLH

9-5. FERIERS

Q

9-5. FERIERS

F5S/No. B2 /Parts No. 2 F#R/Description #WE=/Qty
1 02100010200500 BEHEIR 1
2 02100010200600 B BRZEFT 1
3 02100010200700 12T 1
4 02100010200800 IRFHAT 1
5 02100010200900 B E AR 1
6 02100010201000 G 1
7 02100010201100 [ Bt 1
8 02100010201200 [E 4T 1
9 02100010201300 HESME 1
10 02100010201500 [EE 1
11 050100308009 ERHZ4T A 5
12 JE B 1
13 060204000017 GB / T80-2000 P17~ A [Mfi; 5X FEBEET M5 X 6 2

36



IMB & 75 HLHL

9_6 \ *’L}?—%gﬂ.

37



IMB B A HLH

9_6 \ *’Agﬁgﬂ

F5S/No. B2 /Parts No. 2 F#R/Description #=/Qty
1 02100010900100 B M4 1
2 02100010900200 WETER 2
3 02100260900100 NG IR 1
4 02100260900200 MR IR REIR 1
5 02100260900300 U5 LR 1
6 02100260901600 AT 1
7 02600420104300 Kig&a 1
8 02600420106000 ke 1
9 050100239006 DT Rk z3¢HH 1
10 050100239021 Bl k224 213612000 1
11 050200601007 DT EB##SX4A 14 1
12 050200601008 Bk ER 1
13 050201410001 4 3X 50 1
14 050100327062 kR &M (SB4380001) 1
15 060202000039 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A EFESLAEET M4 X 10 2
16 060202000073 GB / T70. 1-2000 75 A EFESLIZET M5 X 8 1
17 060202000081 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ EIFESLEZET M6 X 30 2
18 060201000014 GB / T818-2000 +F1& £ SKIZ£T M5 X 12 2
19 060301000016 GB / T6172. 1-2000 7<fE2E A 4570 B £ M5 1
20 060402000002 GB / T93-1987 #rfE B3 M T[] (3RHC) 4 X 1. 1 2
21 060402000003 GB / T93-1987 #rAE B M T[] (3RAL) 5 X 1. 3 1
22 060402000004 GB / T93-1987 R B3 M B[] (3RHAC) 6 X 1. 6 2
23 060401000014 GB / T95-2002 -3 C 2% 4X0. 8 2
24 060401000017 GB / T95-2002 FE#4 C 2% 5 X 1 1
25 060401000025 GB / T95-2002 FHE C K 6X1. 6 2

38



IMB & 75 HLHL

10\ lE\%

39



IMB B A HLH

10, 2%

F=/No. | BlS/Parts No. Z#7/Description ¥E/0ty
1 02100130100002 IMB-BAS311HN-5XT (W 5tA&F) 1
2 02100130200000 BMHHLEEIRE (FF) 1
3 02100130400000 31TH W EHESRA (FF) 1
4 02100130500000 A% X m#&ahE (BF) 1
5 02100130700000 WEERAE (AF) 1
6 02100130800000 Yt (BF) 1
7 02100130900000 B (BAF) 1
8 02100131000000 WEHELHFE (HF) 1
9 02100131100000 WEtTEE 1
10 060202000022 GB / T70. 1-2000 7~ A [EFESLERET M3 X 10 28
11 060202000056 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ A EIFESLIRET M5X 12 4
12 060202000059 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A EIFELIRET M5X 16 10
13 060202000077 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI7< A EFELIRET M6 X 16 6
14 060202000080 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ [EFESLIZET M6 X 25 1
15 060202000086 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ [EFESLIEET M6 X 55 4
16 060202000201 GB / T70. 1-2000 A7~ A E4ESLERET M6 X 60 6
17 060202000093 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 A EFELIRET M8 X 16 2
18 060202000192 GB / T70. 1-2000 AI75 AR HESLEZET M10X 25 2
19 060203000063 GB / T70. 3-2000 7~ A SKARET M6 X 16 2
20 060402000003 GB / T93-1987 #r /fEBY38 4 B[ (3HC) 5% 1.3 10
21 060402000004 GB / T93-1987 #r i BY3 M B[] (3RHAL) 6X 1. 6 16
22 060402000009 GB/T 93-1987 #rfE BYsi 4 B[] (3L FL) 20 X5 2
23 060401000017 GB / T95-2002 [ C 2% 5X 1 10
24 060401000025 GB / T95-2002 S C LK 6X 1. 6 16
25 060401000005 GB / T95-2002 F-H [ C 2% 20X 3 2
26 060301000009 GB / T41-20001 BU7X AR EE C 2% M6 4
27 060301000029 GB / T6171-20001 Bl /<X AU LA ZF A LR FNB K M20X 1. 5 2
28 060102000001 GB / T14-1988 A3 [k 75 F4Z 44 M8 X 100 4
29 060301000011 GB / T41-20001 BY7SA4RE C 25 M8 4
30 060402000005 GB / T93-1987 #r /fEBY38 4 H [ (3EHC) 8 X 2. 1 4
31 060401000033 GB / T95-2002 B C K 8X1. 6 4

40



	1、IMB-BAS311HN-5XT（双针右手）
	1-1、IMB-BAS311HN-5XT
	1-2、X向传动组
	1-3、Y向传动组（右手）
	1-4、XY向导轨组（双针右手）

	2、311H机架台板组（右手）
	3、311H双针平台框架组（右手）
	4、口袋X向移动组（右手）
	5、双针压脚组（右手）
	6、收料组（右手）
	7、铲料组（右手）
	8、双针散件组（右手）
	9、双针切换装置
	9-1、双针切换主体部分
	9-2、针板部分
	9-3、机壳部分
	9-4、勾线装置
	9-5、压脚部分
	9-6、松线组

	10、总装

